
 

For information relating to this meeting or to request a copy in another format or 
language please contact: 

Lisa Antrobus, Town Hall, Castle Circus, Torquay, TQ1 3DR  
01803 207087 

Email: governance.support@torbay.gov.uk 

www.torbay.gov.uk  

(1) 

 

Wednesday, 5 December 2018 
 

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE 
 

A meeting of Licensing Sub-Committee will be held on 
 

Thursday, 13 December 2018 
 

commencing at 9.30 am 
 

The meeting will be held in the Meadfoot Room, Town Hall, Castle Circus, 
Torquay, TQ1 3DR 

 
 

Members of the Committee 

Councillor Stocks 

Councillor Sykes 

 

Councillor Thomas (J) 

 

 

 

A prosperous and healthy Torbay 

mailto:governance.support@torbay.gov.uk
http://www.torbay.gov.uk/


(2) 

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE 
AGENDA 

 
1.   Election of Chairman/woman  
 To elect a Chairman/woman for the meeting. 

 
2.   Apologies  
 To receive apologies for absence, including notifications of any 

changes to the membership of the Committee. 
 

3.   Minutes (Pages 3 - 10) 
 To confirm as a correct record the Minutes of the meeting of a Sub-

Committee held on 4 October 2018 and 25 October 2018. 
 

4.   Declarations of interests 
 

 

(a)   To receive declarations of non pecuniary interests in respect of 
items on this agenda 

 

 For reference:  Having declared their non pecuniary interest 
members may remain in the meeting and speak and, vote on the 
matter in question.  A completed disclosure of interests form should 
be returned to the Clerk before the conclusion of the meeting. 
 

(b)   To receive declarations of disclosable pecuniary interests in respect 
of items on this agenda 

 

 For reference:  Where a Member has a disclosable pecuniary 
interest he/she must leave the meeting during consideration of the 
item.  However, the Member may remain in the meeting to make 
representations, answer questions or give evidence if the public 
have a right to do so, but having done so the Member must then 
immediately leave the meeting, may not vote and must not 
improperly seek to influence the outcome of the matter.  A 
completed disclosure of interests form should be returned to the 
Clerk before the conclusion of the meeting. 
 
(Please Note:  If Members and Officers wish to seek advice on any 
potential interests they may have, they should contact Governance 
Support or Legal Services prior to the meeting.) 
 

5.   Urgent items  
 To consider any other items that the Chairman decides are urgent. 

 
6.   Licensing Act 2003 – An application for a Premises Licence in 

respect of PPWH, 67 Torbay Road, Paignton, TQ4 6AJ 
(Pages 11 - 34) 

 To consider and determine an application in respect of a new 
Premises Licence. 
 



 
 

Minutes of the Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

4 October 2018 
 

-: Present :- 
 

Councillors Stocks, Thomas (J) and Tolchard 
 
 

 
25. Election of Chairman/woman  

 
Councillor Thomas (J) was elected as Chairman for the meeting. 
 

26. Minutes  
 
The Minutes of the meeting of the Sub-Committee held on 9 August 2018 were 
confirmed as a correct record and signed by the Chairman. 
 

27. Consideration of an Application for a New Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence  
 
Members considered an application for a new Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence.  
Both Applicants, Mr Jurak and Mr Nicholson, agreed to having their applications 
heard together with both applicants making their own submission and Members 
making separate decisions.  The Principal Licensing Officer outlined his submitted 
report in respect of both applications and responded to Members questions.  Mr 
Jurak and Mr Nicholson addressed Members and responded to questions. 
 
Decision 
 
That Mr Jurak’s application for a Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence be refused. 
 
Reason for the Decision 
 
In determining, following the request by both Applicants that the matters be heard 
together and having carefully considered all the written and oral submissions, 
Members resolved to refuse the applications as they could not be satisfied on the 
evidence before them that there was a significant unmet demand and therefore 
found no reason to depart from its current Policy. 
 
In coming to that decision, Members noted the absences of any evidence from 
either Applicant to demonstrate that there was in fact a significant unmet demand 
within Torbay, that the Applicants themselves had not carried out any form of 
survey to establish a significant unmet demand and that the applications were 
based on the Applicants observation of a specific taxi rank within Torbay whilst 
working as drivers licensed by Torbay Council. These observations were specific 
to the hours between 11pm and 2am and not continuous, were of a rank which is 
in the Authority’s night time economy and were predominantly on a Saturday but 

Page 3

Agenda Item 3



Licensing Sub-Committee   Thursday, 4 October 2018 
 

 

also on a Friday. In addition, the oral submission from one of the Applicants that 
they were not saying that there was a significant unmet demand, just that there 
was an unmet demand. 
 
In consideration of those determining facts, Members had careful regard to 
Section 16 of the Transport Act 1985 which provides that the grant of a taxi licence 
may be refused, for the purpose of limiting the number of licensed taxis ‘if, but only 
if, the [local licensing authority] is satisfied that there is no significant demand for 
the services of hackney carriages (within the area to which the licence would 
apply) which is unmet’, point 14.1 of Torbay Council’s Hackney Carriage (Taxi) & 
Private Hire Policy 2013 which sets out that the Licensing Authority currently 
imposes a quantity restriction regarding the number of hackney carriages licensed 
by Torbay Council, the Licensing Committee’s determination on the 22 January 
2015 which states that the current quantitative limit of Hackney Carriage licences 
of 162 full time licences, with seven additional summer only licences be approved 
and the Department of Transport, Taxi and Private Hire Vehicle Licensing’ Best 
Practice Guidance dated March 2010 which states that an interval of three years is 
commonly regarded as the maximum reasonable period between surveys. 
 
In further consideration of the quantitative limit set by the Authority and the issue 
raised by the Applicants that the Authority was eight months beyond this proposed 
period, Members noted that it was guidance which they had to have regard to but 
in light of the evidence of the Principal Licensing Officer, that a study demand 
survey had been carried out and a report of its findings are scheduled to come 
before the Licensing Committee on the 1st November 2018, Members unanimously 
determined that to depart from the Policy at this stage would in their opinion be 
contrary to any substantive evidence. 
 

28. Consideration of an Application for a New Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence  
 
The background to the decision below is set out in Minute 28 above. 
 
Decision 
 
That Mr Nicholson’s application for a Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence be 
refused. 
 
Reason for the Decision 
 
In determining, following the request by both Applicants that the matters be heard 
together and having carefully considered all the written and oral submissions, 
Members resolved to refuse the applications as they could not be satisfied on the 
evidence before them that there was a significant unmet demand and therefore 
found no reason to depart from its current Policy. 
 
In coming to that decision, Members noted the absences of any evidence from 
either Applicant to demonstrate that there was in fact a significant unmet demand 
within Torbay, that the Applicants themselves had not carried out any form of 
survey to establish a significant unmet demand and that the applications were 
based on the Applicants observation of a specific taxi rank within Torbay whilst 

Page 4



Licensing Sub-Committee   Thursday, 4 October 2018 
 

 

working as drivers licensed by Torbay Council. These observations were specific 
to the hours between 11pm and 2am and not continuous, were of a rank which is 
in the Authority’s night time economy and were predominantly on a Saturday but 
also on a Friday. In addition, the oral submission from one of the Applicants that 
they were not saying that there was a significant unmet demand, just that there 
was an unmet demand. 
 
In consideration of those determining facts, Members had careful regard to 
Section 16 of the Transport Act 1985 which provides that the grant of a taxi licence 
may be refused, for the purpose of limiting the number of licensed taxis ‘if, but only 
if, the [local licensing authority] is satisfied that there is no significant demand for 
the services of hackney carriages (within the area to which the licence would 
apply) which is unmet’, point 14.1 of Torbay Council’s Hackney Carriage (Taxi) & 
Private Hire Policy 2013 which sets out that the Licensing Authority currently 
imposes a quantity restriction regarding the number of hackney carriages licensed 
by Torbay Council, the Licensing Committee’s determination on the 22 January 
2015 which states that the current quantitative limit of Hackney Carriage licences 
of 162 full time licences, with seven additional summer only licences be approved 
and the Department of Transport, Taxi and Private Hire Vehicle Licensing’ Best 
Practice Guidance dated March 2010 which states that an interval of three years is 
commonly regarded as the maximum reasonable period between surveys. 
 
In further consideration of the quantitative limit set by the Authority and the issue 
raised by the Applicants that the Authority was eight months beyond this proposed 
period, Members noted that it was guidance which they had to have regard to but 
in light of the evidence of the Principal Licensing Officer, that a study demand 
survey had been carried out and a report of its findings are scheduled to come 
before the Licensing Committee on the 1st November 2018, Members unanimously 
determined that to depart from the Policy at this stage would in their opinion be 
contrary to any substantive evidence. 
 
 
 
 

Chairman/woman 

Page 5



 
 

Minutes of the Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

25 October 2018 
 

-: Present :- 
 

Councillors Thomas (J), Thomas (D) and Stocks 
 

(Also in attendance: Councillor Mills) 

 

 
29. Election of Chairman/woman  

 
Councillor Thomas (J) was elected as Chairman for the meeting. 
 

30. Apologies  
 
It was reported that the membership of the Sub-Committee had been amended for 
this meeting by including Councillor Stocks instead of Councillor Pentney. 
 

31. Churston Court Hotel, Churston Ferrers, Brixham TQ5 OJE  
 
Members considered a report on an application for a review of a Premises Licence 
in respect of Churston Court Hotel, Churston Ferrers, Brixham. 
 
Written Representations received from: 
 

Name Details Date of Representation 

Public 
Protection 
Officer 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licences. 

27 September 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licence. 

31 August 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licence. 

11September 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licence. 

19 September2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licence. 

2 September 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licence. 

3 September 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 

5 September 2018 

Page 6

Agenda Item 3
Appendix 1



Licensing Sub-Committee   Thursday, 25 October 2018 
 

 

Premises Licence. 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licence 

6 September 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licence. 

7 September 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licence. 

12 September 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licence. 

31 August 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation objecting to the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licence. 

7 September 2018 

Member of the 
Public 

Representation in support of the 
application for a Review of the 
Premises Licence. 

17 September 2018 

 
Additional Information: 
 
An additional email in support of the premises was also circulated to Members as 
the Respondent had indicated that he would be referring to it as part of his 
submissions.  However the email does not form a representation as it was not 
received by the Licensing Authority during the consultation period. 
 
Oral Representations received from: 
 

Name Details 

Applicant The Applicant outlined their application for a Review of a 
Premises Licence and responded to Members questions. 

Public 
Protection 
Officer 

The Public Protection Officer outlined their representation 
and responded to Members questions. 

Member of the 
Public 

A Member of the Public outlined their representation and 
responded to Members questions. 

Member of the 
Public 

A Member of the Public outlined their representation and 
responded to Members questions. 

Member of the 
Public 

A Member of the Public outlined their representation and 
responded to Members questions. 

Member of the 
Public 

A Member of the Public outlined their representation and 
responded to Members questions. 

Member of the 
Public 

A Member of the Public outlined their representation and 
responded to Members questions. 

Member of the 
Public 

A Member of the Public outlined their representation and 
responded to Members questions. 

Member of the 
Public 

A Member of the Public outlined their representation and 
responded to Members questions. 

Member of the A Member of the Public outlined their representation and 

Page 7



Licensing Sub-Committee   Thursday, 25 October 2018 
 

 

Public responded to Members questions. 

Member of the 
Public 

A Member of the Public outlined their representation and 
responded to Members questions. 

Respondent 
and Associate 

The Respondent and his Associate addressed Members 
and responded to the written and oral representations and 
Members questions. 

 
Decision: 
 
That the Premises Licence in respect of Churston Court Hotel, Churston Ferrers, 
Brixham  be modified as follows: 
 
The exemptions under the Live Music Act 2012 be repealed in respect of these 
premises. 
 
Reasons for Decision 
 
Having carefully considered all the written and oral Representations, Members 
resolved to modify the premises Licence, as they could not be satisfied on the 
evidence before them that without this modification, the Premises Licence Holder 
(PLH) would promote the Licensing Objectives. Namely; Public Safety and the 
Prevention of Public Nuisance. 
 
In coming to that decision, Members had regard to the detrimental effects the 
premises activities were having on a significant number of residents who lived in 
close proximity to the premises and that residents and the Responsible Authority 
had brought these effects to the attention of employees at the premises and the 
PLH; the absence of any mitigating measures being put in place by the PLH, 
despite knowing what effect the continuance of these activities would have on 
nearby residents; the chronology of events outlined by the Responsible Authority’s 
Public Protection Officer in his written and oral representation which demonstrated 
that against his advice, warning and the threat of a Noise Abatement Notice being 
served, the PLH held further events in complete disregard of its nearby residents; 
the sound clips played by the Responsible Authority’s Public Protection Officer 
which Members determined, despite submissions to the contrary, were taken from 
within the homes, gardens and boundaries of residential properties and that these 
clips were unequivocal evidence that the premises activities were undermining ‘the 
prevention of public nuisance’ licensing objective and in turn, were preventing 
residents’ reasonable and peaceful enjoyment of their homes. 
 
In addition, Members has regard to the oral submission of the PLH in outlining his 
involvement and position as a chairman when carrying out similar events within 
the Torbay area and were at a loss as to why the PLH had not applied the same 
level of regard and Responsible Authority engagement to events held at his own 
premises. Had he done so, Members were of the opinion that the level of anxiety, 
upset and distress caused, as submitted by the residents in their written and oral 
representation, may have been avoided. 
 
Furthermore, Members were alarmed to learn that door stewards employed by the 
PLH during a two day event held at the premises had acted under the instruction 

Page 8



Licensing Sub-Committee   Thursday, 25 October 2018 
 

 

of the event organiser and therefore under the authority of the PLH to restrict 
members of the publics’ use of the highway leading to the premises and residents 
access and egress to their homes, leading residents and most likely members of 
the public to believe that a road closure was in place when in fact, confirmation 
sought by the Public Protection Officer from the Authority’s Highways Department 
established that no application had been submitted by the PLH and subsequently 
no authorisation was in place to permit such restrictions. This in Members opinion 
was wholly misleading and that the PLH would have known this. 
 
Further significant factors in determining to remove the exemption under the Live 
Music Act, were the submissions by the event organiser of complete denial that 
the noise clips played at the hearing were from events being held at the premises. 
Members found this statement to be disingenuous and demonstrated a complete 
disregard to the integrity and suffering of those residents who had complained and 
were living within 50 to 250 meters radius of the premises which in turn, presented 
a further risk of ‘the prevention of public  nuisance’ licensing objective being 
undermined;  that despite being advised by the Responsible Authority’s Public 
Protection Officer to not host any further live music events on the premises outside 
area until mitigating measures had been put in place and proven to work, the PLH 
went ahead with two further events which were after the date the Licensing 
Authority had received the Review application which the PLH would have been 
aware of, this in Members opinion not only undermined the licensing objectives but 
also fell well below the standard reasonably expected by them of a responsible 
PLH; and despite responding on the 30th August 2018 to the Licensing Authority’s 
Notice dated 24th August 2018, where the PLH set out what  measures he 
intended to take, other than writing to the residents on the 31st August 2018 in 
what some saw to be a half-hearted apology, the PLH has not put any other 
mitigating measures in place. It was noted by Members that the PLH, through the 
event organiser, had sought to engage a specific noise consultant who was no 
longer trading but in Members opinion, to continue to host such events without first 
putting in place appropriate mitigating measures was in their opinion, wholly 
irresponsible when the PLH knew that such events were having a detrimental 
effect on nearby residents and would have been undermining licensing objectives. 
 
Notwithstanding the PLH eventual submission during the hearing that they had got 
things wrong and in the knowledge that the premises licence does not currently 
authorise live or recorded music in its outside areas, Members gave careful 
consideration to what if any conditions could be added to the premises licence, as 
an alternative to removing the exemption sought by the Responsible Authority. In 
doing so and in consideration of its Statement of Principles with regards to 
restricting licensable activities after 11pm where premises are in close proximity to 
residential premises, Members could not be certain what conditions would be 
appropriate to alleviate the detrimental effect and to promote the licensing 
objectives, as the PLH has not produced a noise management plan or engaged a 
noise consultant to present a findings report and therefore resolved that it would 
be remiss of them to determine conditions which could potentially be costly to the 
PLH, not achieve the objectives of preventing further public nuisance and may not 
be in keeping with the premises intended future operations.   
 

Page 9



Licensing Sub-Committee   Thursday, 25 October 2018 
 

 

Notwithstanding this, Members unanimously resolved that they had no confidence 
in the PLH complying with additional conditions, given his actions and inactions to 
date which were outlined in the report before them and that which they heard from 
residents and the Responsible Authority who they found to be honest and credible. 
 
In concluding, Members gave careful consideration to removing Mr Smith as the 
Designated Premises Supervisor but resolved that his failings were limited to 
activities taking place in the premises outside areas and that in removing the 
exemption under the Live Music Act, the risk to the stated licensing objectives 
being further undermined should be eradicated and therefore this additional step 
would in their opinion, have been superfluous. 
 
 
 
 

Chairman/woman 

Page 10



  

 
 

  Public Agenda Item: Yes 
   
Title: Licensing Act 2003 – An application for a Premises Licence in 

respect of PPWH, 67 Torbay Road, Paignton, TQ4 6AJ 
  

Wards Affected: Roundham with Hyde 
  
To: Licensing Sub Committee  13 December 2018 
    
Contact Officer: Gary O’Shea 
 Telephone: 01803 208293 
  E.mail: Licensing@torbay.gov.uk 

 

 
1. Key points and Summary 
 
1.1 To consider and determine an application, in respect of the Premise detailed 

above, for a new Premises Licence.   
 

1.2 The application relates to all the Corporate Priorities within the Community Plan. 
   
1.3 The matters raised relate to the Licensing Objective “The Prevention of Crime and 

Disorder” and “Protection of Children from Harm”. 
 
1.4     The matter must be considered on its merits having received details of the issues 

arising either at a hearing or by written Representation if all parties have agreed 
that a hearing is not necessary.  A decision must be made, having considered the 
Representations, either:- 

(a) to grant the licence subject to  
(i) such conditions as are consistent with the submitted operating Schedule 
modified to such extent as the authority considers necessary for the 
promotion of the licensing objectives, and 
(ii) any condition which must under Section 19, 20 or 21 be included in the 
licence; 

(Such conditions may differ in respect of different parts of the Premises and/or 
different activities). 

(b) to exclude from the scope of the licence any of the licensable activities to which 
the application relates; 

(c) to refuse to specify a person in the licence as the Premises Supervisor; 

(d) to reject the application.  

 

  

Page 11

Agenda Item 6



  

1.5 Reasons for the decision must be given for inclusion in the appropriate Notices 
required to be served on the Applicant and Interested Party following the 
determination of the matter. 

 
2. Introduction   
 
2.1 An application has been made under Section 17 of the Act for a Premises Licence 

to permit licensable activities at the Premise detailed below. Details of the relevant 
pages of the application are shown in Appendix 1.   

 
A brief description of the application, as follows:- 
 
The Supply of Alcohol from 12.00 until 21.30 Daily. 
 
To be open to the public from 12.00 until 22.00 Daily. 
 

2.2 The Council as the Licensing Authority is satisfied that the Applicant has met the 
administrative requirements of Section 17(5) but is unable to issue the Licence, 
as a relevant Representation has been received.  The Licensing Authority is also 
satisfied that the Representation has been received within the appropriate time 
scale, has not been subsequently withdrawn and is not vexatious or frivolous. 

A Representation has been received from the Police in relation to the Licensing 
Objectives “The Prevention of Crime and Disorder” and “Protection of children 
from Harm”.   These are attached as Appendix 2. 
 
There have been no additional Representations received from any other 
Responsible Authority or any Interested Party. 
 

2.3 The Authority is required to conduct a hearing under provision of Section 18(3) 
unless all parties agree that this is not necessary. 

2.4 Appropriate Notices have been issued to all parties, as required by the Licensing 
Act 2003 (Hearing Regulations) 2005, including, where appropriate, details of the 
Representation and the procedure to be followed at the hearing. 

 
2.5 The Police have proposed conditions that would satisfy their concerns relating to 

the granting of this application, these conditions are outlined in their representation 
as attached at Appendix 2. 

 
2.6 The applicant has agreed to accept the conditions proposed by the Police and on 

this basis, both parties have acknowledged, in writing, that a hearing is not 
considered to be necessary. Members are therefore requested to consider the 
proposed amendment and are invited to grant the licence on that basis.  

 
2.7 If the application is refused, in whole or in part, a Right of Appeal to the 

Magistrates’ Court is granted by Section 181 of the Act and, by Paragraph 1 of 
Schedule 5, to the Applicant. 

 
2.8 If the application is granted, a Right of Appeal to the Magistrates’ Court is granted 

by Section 181 of the Act and, by Paragraph 2(1) of Schedule 5 to :-  

(a) The holder of the licence against any decision  
 

Page 12



  

(i) to impose conditions on the licence, or 
(ii) to take any step to exclude a licensable activity or refuse to specify a 

person as Premises Supervisor. 
 

(b) Any person who made a relevant Representation who desires to contend 
 

(i) that the licence ought not to have been granted, or 
(ii) that, on granting the licence, the Licensing Authority ought to have 

imposed different or additional conditions, or taken any step to 
exclude a licensable activity or refuse to specify person as Premises 
Supervisor. 

 
2.9 Following such Appeal, the Magistrates’ Court may:- 
 

(a)  dismiss the appeal, 
(b) substitute for the decision appealed against any other decision which could 

have been made by the Licensing Authority, or 
(c) remit the case to the Licensing Authority to dispose of it in accordance with 

the direction of the Court, and; 
 

may make such order as to costs as it thinks fit. 
 
 
 
Steve Cox 
Environmental Health Manager (Commercial) 
 
Appendices 
 
Appendix 1 Details of the application. 

Appendix 2 Representation from the Police. 

 

 
Documents available in Members’ rooms 
 
None 
 
Background Papers: 
 

The following documents/files were used to compile this report: 
 
Torbay Council Licensing Policy 2016. 

Page 13



Page 14

Agenda Item 6
Appendix 1



Page 15



Page 16



Page 17



Page 18



Page 19



Page 20



Page 21



Page 22



Page 23



Page 24



Page 25



Page 26



Page 27



Page 28



Page 29



Page 30



Page 31

Agenda Item 6
Appendix 2



Page 32



Page 33



Page 34


	Agenda
	3 Minutes
	Minutes
	Minutes Public Pack, 25/10/2018 Licensing Sub-Committee
	Minutes


	6 Licensing Act 2003 – An application for a Premises Licence in respect of PPWH, 67 Torbay Road, Paignton, TQ4 6AJ
	13122018 PPWH New App 1.pdf
	13122018 PPWH New App 2.pdf




Minutes of the meeting


 
 

Minutes of the Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

13 December 2018 
 

-: Present :- 
 

Councillors Stocks, Sykes and Thomas (J) 

 

 
32. Election of Chairman/woman  

 
Councillor Thomas (J) was elected as Chairman for the meeting. 
 

33. Minutes  
 
The Minutes of the meeting of the Sub-Committee held on 4 October 2018 and 25 
October 2018 were confirmed as a correct record and signed by the Chairman. 
 

34. Licensing Act 2003 – An application for a Premises Licence in respect of 
PPWH, 67 Torbay Road, Paignton, TQ4 6AJ  
 
Members considered a report on an application for a Premises Licence in respect 
of PPWH, 67 Torbay Road, Paignton. 
 
Written Representations received from: 
 

Name Details Date of Representation 

Police Representation suggesting 
conditions should the application 
be approved 

19 November 2018 

Applicant Representation agreeing to the 
conditions suggested by the 
Police. 

15 November 2018 

 
Oral Representations received from: 
 

Name Details 

Applicant The Applicant outlined their application and responded to 
Members questions. 

 
Decision: 
 
That the application for a Premises Licence in respect of PPWH, 67 Torbay Road, 
Paignton be granted as applied for, subject to the additional conditions proposed 
by the Police and as agreed by the applicant. 
 



Licensing Sub-Committee   Thursday, 13 December 2018 
 

 

Reason for Decision: 
 
Having carefully considered all the written and oral representations, Members 
resolved to grant the licence having been satisfied that the additional conditions 
would promote the licensing objectives and seek to alleviate the concerns raised 
by the Police. 
 
In concluding, Members noted there were no representations in respect of this 
application from any residents or any other Responsible Authority other than the 
Police. 
 
 
 
 

Chairman/woman 


